

## **WARNING!**

- **Do not use in areas flooded, snow-covered, frozen to a depth of 30 cm and during rainfall.**
- **Should not be used on meadows and pastures.**
- **Should not be used during the period of plants vegetation that are Intended for direct human consumption**
- **It doesn't foresee for the combined use together with plant protection products**
- **Use from March 1 to November 30 except for crops under cover.**

## **Storage**

FERTILAN L should be stored in cool, dry and clean rooms, in tightly closed original packaging at temperatures from 0 ° to + 25 ° C, away from watercourses water.

Fertilizer FERTILAN L is subjected to constant surveillance and testing. It is safe for plants, animals, and above all for the people. Due to the natural composition, in the case of this fertilizer is not required grace period.

## **Precautions**

When working with the fertilizer FERTILAN L use protective gloves and follow the rules hygiene as when working with manure. If you get fertilizer in your eyes, rinse them with clean water. In case of contact with damaged tissue of the body, wash thoroughly with water and apply dressings available.